	EL069705	5282US		Checket No.: B430-02	8
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	REC	05-1	8-1998		RTMENT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar				F	Patent and Trademark Off
P08/REV02 Tab :settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	▼				* *
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and	ILAUGINAINS	13168	tached original docum	nents or copy therec
1. Name of conveying party(i William C.G. Ortel	es): MAD 5	-8-98	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies): 2
		-	Name: BELL A	TLANTIC CORPORA	
			Internal Address	and a second	,
			internal Address		
Additional names(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies)	es 🗶 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					Notes and a manufacture and an and a second s
🛛 Assignment	Merger		Street Address:	500 Westchester Aven	ue
Security Agreement	🗋 Change	of Name			· ······
Other			City: White Plain	s State:	NY ZIP: 10604
Execution Date: May 7, 1998	3				
			Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes 🗶 No
4. Application number(s) or re	gistration numbers(S) :			
If this document is being fil	ed together with a n	ew applicatio	n, the execution date	of the application is:	May 7, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s	i)		B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
	,				
	Additional	l numbers atta	ched? 🗋 Yes 🗶	No	
5. Name and address of party		dence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document shou	lid de malied:				
Name: John J. Torrente	angan daga mangang pang pang pang pang pang pang pan		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):\$	40.00
Internal Address: Robin, E	Blecker & Daley	with a state of the state of the field the	X Enclosed - A	ny excess or insufficio	ency should be
		na maa ka ay saana kaana kaa maa kaa	credited or debited to deposit account		
			Authorized to	be charged to depos	sit account
Street Address: 330 Madis	son Avenue	fantike om ford her Herriker (herriker)			
Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue			8. Deposit account number:		
an a			18-1644		
City: New York	State: NY Z	ZIP: 10017			
1998 SSNITH 00000073 090750)94	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
		In	been and the second s		
Cipel	40.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature.	/	regoina inforn	nation is true and corr	ect and any attached	copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document.	/	regoing inform	nation is true and corr	ect and any attached	copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowled	/	regoing inform	nation is true and corr	ect and any attached May 8,	
To the best of my knowled of the original document. Nathaniel Levin Name of Person S	ge and belief, the for igning	Atatt.	Signature	May 8,	
To the best of my knowled of the original document. Nathaniel Levin Name of Person S	ge and belief, the for igning	$A_{A,C}$	-Aun'	May 8,	1998

R	EEL:	91	64	FR.	AME:	096
---	------	----	----	-----	------	-----

B430-028

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I

WILLIAM C.G. ORTEL

of 125 Washington Place, in the County of New York and State of New York.

believing myself to be the inventor of a certain invention or discovery in

POWER FEED CIRCUIT PROVIDING BOTH ON-HOOK AND OFF-HOOK POWER FOR TELEPHONE SUBSCRIBER LOOP

as fully set forth and described in my application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the 7t day of M_{exp} , 1998,

and being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, warranting that I have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignments, licenses, mortgages, or other rights or encumbrances regarding said application and invention, and believing that I have full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

BELL ATLANTIC CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 500 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10604 as the Assignee and to its successors, assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign upon the same invention which I may now or hereafter have, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, together with the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me by law or by treaty, including any international convention.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee,

B430-028

Page 2

BELL ATLANTIC CORPORATION, its successors, assignees and nominees, all facts known to me respecting said invention and will, upon their request at any time, but without expense to me, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications and assignments, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said invention in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Assignee,

BELL ATLANTIC CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and nominees, to receive proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter,

Date: May 7, 1998

William C.G. Ortel

STATE OF Neur (Ard) ss COUNTY OF Heaterbeater, ss

On this $\frac{\gamma}{M}$ day of $\frac{\gamma}{M}$, 1998, before me, the subscriber, personally came WILLIAM C.G. ORTEL, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

NINA COZZUBBO NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 4918364 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires March 14:200

RECORDED: 05/08/1998